Discussion: 

The original General Construction contract with Mesa Energy Systems, Inc. was approved on 
December 16th, 2025. An error was identified in the contract language that stated an incorrect total 
for the payment of the contract in Section 5 (FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($422,888.00) as well as the contingency amount 
in Section 7 (Change Orders shall not exceed $33,645 (“Contingency Amount”)). These sections have 
both been updated with the correct figures.  

The recommendations in the original board letter were correct and remain unchanged.